
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04861416 

Name of Company 

The Saddleworth Cycle Centre Limited t/a The Cyclery 

|/We 

Allan Christopher Cadman Stephen James Wainwright 

16 Oxford Court 16 Oxford Court 

Bishopsgate Bishopsgate 

Manchester Manchester 

M2 3WQ M2 3WQ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 February 2013 

Signed Kea pee N Date 28 February 2013 
= 

fe Petr & Appleby For Official Use 

Bishopsgate Insolvency Section Post Room 

Manchester 

M2 3WQ 

z 
Ref ANO30/ACC/SJW/ME/CG/RJO & 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow g *A23BX9ZE* 

AIS 02/03/2013 #306 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

The Saddleworth Cycle Centre Limited t/a The Cyclery 

on the 28 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| belteve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name SEEN foare PenRicE 

Signed (Berea 

Dated b-p- Lod : 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



The Saddleworth Cycle Centre Limited t/a The Cyclery 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets. 
Directors Loan Account 12,438 00 Uncertain 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 11,051 00 405 00 

Vehicles 5,307 00 5,000 00 
Stock in Trade 225 00 225 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,630 00 

Signature (Soneo Date L, th “k -f 3 



The Saddleworth Cycle Centre Limited ta The Cyclery 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,630 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,630 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
National Westminster Bank Pic 57,500 00 

57,500 00 
(51,870 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (51,870 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (51,870 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (51,870 00) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
HM Revenue & Customs VAT 6,935 00 
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE 2,042 00 

Trade etc 108,712 00 

117,689 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (169,559 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (169,559 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

2.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (169,561 00) 

Signature (roc Date AS. o% ~f Z 



- uajoyBHeW 
‘ poomuseyD 
